The term of this MOU is for the year 2025, commencing upon the signing of this agreement and ending December 31, 
2025. 

2.​ Contribution: Conditioned on the provision of Services to be provided by SGSL, detailed below, and for use of Panthorn 
Park, pursuant to the Field Availability, also detailed below, the LTSP shall contribute to SGSL nine thousand five hundred 
dollars annually ($9,500.00) (“Annual Contribution”) plus $10.00 per LTSP player (“Player Fee"). Such Annual 
Contribution and Player Fee shall be due and payable at the end of the LTSP Season (by November 30th) as a lump sum.  

If the Town of Southington decides to reduce funding to SGSL, then LTSP shall split that funding loss with SGSL up to a